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Made in Zhejiang, China
Manufactured for: EU-Representative: ~ UK-Representative:
Theo Klein (HK) Ltd. Theo Klein GmbH Theo Klein Ltd.
160 Gloucester Road, 15/F Burgstrale 14 162 Clewer Hill Road
Hong Kong D-76857 Ramberg Windsor, Berkshire SL4 4DB
71 94 United Kingdom
EN Assembly instructions:Toy kitchen, EN  Please assemble in the order shown by the numbers. Must be assembled by an adult. Check all screws on tightness regularly. Please keep non-assembled parts away from children.
wood (MDF), with Miele appliances {_Jtsrzifgy Mézr{:?g[);rsl?t,d is a natural material. There may be deviations in colour, structure and form, but these do not constitute defective quality. Damp wipeable. Please do not
DE Montageanleitung: Spielzeugkiiche, DE  Montage bitte in der Reihenfolge der angegebenen Ziffern vornehmen. Zusammenbau durch erwachsene Person erforderlich. Bitte iiberpriifen Sie alle Schrauben regelmaBig auf
Holz (MDF), mit Miele Geriten festen Sitz. Nicht zusammengebaute Teile von Kindern fernhalten. Limiterte Garantie: Holz ist ein Naturmaterial. Daher kann es zu Abweichungen in Farbe, Struktur und Form

kommen, welche keine Qualititsméngel darstellen. Nebelfeucht abwischbar. Bitte verwenden Sie keine Reinigungsmittel.

FR Notice de montage: Cuisine enfants, FR Priere d'effectuer le montage dans I'ordre numérique. Montage a faire par un adulte. Il est important de contréler régulierment le serage des vis et de les resserrer éventuellement.
en bois (MDF), avec appareils Miele Tenir les éléments non montés hors de la portée des enfants. Ga_rqnne limitée: Le bois est un matériau naturel. Il peut s'ensuivre de légéres différences au niveau des couleurs,
structures et formes, ce qui n'est en aucun cas un défaut de qualité. Nettoyable au brumisateur. Ne pas utiliser de détergents.

ES Instrucion de montaje: Cocina de juguete, ES  Por favor montar siguiendo el orden de los niimeros indicados. Requiere montaje por parte de un adulto. Por favor compruebe regularmente que todos los tornillos estén bién
madera (MDF), con electrodomésticos de Miele fjados. Mantener las piezas no montadas fuera del alcanze de los nifios. Garantia limitada: La madera es un material natural. Por eso se pueden presentar irregularidades en color,
estructura y forma que no significan ningun defecto de calidad. Limpiable con paiio himedo. Por favor no use ningtin detergente.

IT Istruzioni di montaggio: Cucina giocattolo, IT  Eseguire il montaggio secondo I'ordine precisato in cifre. Il montaggio deve essere effettuato da una persona adulta. Vi preghiamo di controllare regolarmente che le viti siano
legno (MDF), con apparecchi Miele awvitate forti. Tenere i pezzi smontati fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Garanzia limitata: Il legno & un materiale naturale. Possono pertanto verificarsi variazioni di colore, struttura
4 e forma, che non rappresentano difetti di qualita. Lavare con panno umido. Non utilizzare detergenti.

NL Handleiding: Speelgoedkeuken, NL  Montage aub.in de aangeven volgorde van de cijfers. In elkaar bouwen moet door een volwassene gebeuren. Alstublieft regelmatig controleren of de schroeven nog goed vast
: zitten. Niet inelkaar gezette onderdelen bij de kinderen weghouden. Begrensde garantie: Hout is een natuurlijk materiaal Hierdoor kan het tot afwijjkingen qua kleur, structuur en
hout (MDF), met Miele apparaten vorm komen, welke echter geen kwaliteitsbeperkingen zijn. Licht vochtig afneembaar. Aub. Geen sch kmiddel gebruiken.
PT Instrugées de montagem: Cozinha de brincar, PT  Executar a montagem pela ordem indicada pelos nimeros. A montagem deve ser executada por uma pessoa adulta. Verifique regularmente se todos os parafusos estio bem
madeira (MDF), com eletrodomésticos Miele apertados. Manter pegas ndo montadas afastadas de criancas. Garantia limitada: A madeira é um material natural. Por esse motivo pode apresentar diferengas de cor, textura e
4 forma, que ndo representam defeitos de material. Pode ser limpo ligeiramente em himido. Ndo utilize detergentes.
RU VIHcTpyKums no MoHTaxy: irpyiueuHas RU  MoHTax BLINONHATS B YKa3aHHOW LMdpOBOANOC/eoBaTenbHOCTU. COOPKA AOMKHA OCYLIECTBASTLCA B3POUTbIMY. PerynapHo NpoBepaviTe 3aTAXKY BCex

KYXHSI, lepeBo (MH(D), C 6bITOBOM BUHTOB. He AaBaiiTe A€TAM He CMOHTUPOBaHHbIE ,U.ETaI'IVI.OI'paHW{EHHaH rapaHTua: [lepeso - 370 HaTypanbHbli MaTepuan. HO%TOMy BO3MOXHbI
OTKMOHEHNA B LIBET, CTPYKTYPe 1 (hopMe, 4TO He ABNAETCA e)eKTOM KayecTsa. Bnary oT TyMaHa MOXHO NpoTepeTh. He MCNonb3yiiTe YMCTALLME CPEACTBA.
TexHuKoli Miele ) ’
CS  Montdz provadéjte v pofiadi dle uvedenych Cisel. Sestaveni musi provést dospéla osoba. Zkontrolujte prosim viechny Srouby z hlediska spravného utazenl. Nesestavené
CS Navod k montazi: Kuchyiika na hrani, dily nesméjf prit do styku s détmi. Omezend zdruka: Dfevo je prirodni materidl. Proto muzce dochazet k odchylkim v barvé, struktufe a tvaru, které neznamenaji zadni kvalitativni
o problém. Moznost otirani na vihko. Nepouzivejte prosim zadne Cistici prostredky.
dievo (MDF), s pfistroji Miele

PL Montaz nalezy wykonywa¢ w kolejnosci podanych liczb. Konieczny montaz przez dorosta osobe. Nalezy regularnie kontrolowat, czy wszystkie §ruby sa dobrze przykrecone.

PL Instrukcja montazu: Drewniana kuchnia dla dzieci Luzne elementy nalezy przechowywac z dala od dzieci. Ograniczona gwarancja: Drewno jest produktem naturalnym. Dlatego moga wystepowac roznice w kolorze, strukturze i
formie, ktore nie oznaczaja wad jakosciowych. Wycierac po lekkim zroszeniu powierzchni rozpylong woda. Nie wolno stosowac srodkow czyszczacych.

(ptyta MDF), zwyposazeniem Miele

EL  H ouvopiiohdynan Tipémel vor Yivel e T Oelpdl Tav avagepoevy apiBiicv. H ouvappohdynan Tpemel vat yivetou amd evihikeg. EAEyxete TakTikd av 6heg o Bideg
EL O8nyiec ouvappoléynong Kouliva-mouyvid, elvou Budopéveq kad. Quhdoaete pakpid amé Ml eEapTpata, Ta onoja dev efvat owvappohoynuéva, ‘ )
R Lo ! Teptopiapevn €yytnan: To Eo elvat guotkd UNkd. T'auté 1o Aéyo pmopel v umdpyouvdlagopéq 0To xpedpa, T dopr kat To afjua, oL omoleg dev ouviaTolv ENelyn
§0Mo (MDF), ye ouokevéc Miele TowbTtag, Kabaplletou pe ehagpdc Bpeypévo movi. Mapakahelote vt pnv ypnotoTotelte KoBOPLOTIKG.
HU Szerelési itmutato: Jatékkonyha HU A megadott szimsorrenqpen kell 6551§szerelni. Az osszeszerelést felnéttngk kell végeznie. Yizsgéljg meg rendszeresgn, hogy az Osszes csavar meg van-e szoritva. Az Gsszeszereletlen
P L el darabokat gyermekek eld| tartsuk elzarva. Korldtozott garancia: A fa természetes anyag, Ezért a szinében, szerkezetében és alakjaban eltérések mutatkozhatnak, ami azonban nem
(MDF) fabol, Miele késziilékekkel a gyenge mindségre utal. A lecsapddott péra letorolhetd. Keérjiik, hogy a tisztitashoz ne hasznaljon tisztitdszereket.
SV Monteringsanvisning: Leksakskok, SV Monteras i den ordning som siffrorna anger. Hopsattningen maste goras av en vuxen! Kontrollera regelbundet att alla skruvar &r ordentligt dtdragna. Losa smadelar ska forvaras
tré (MDF), med Miele utrustning oatkomligt for barn. Begrdnsad garanti: Tra ar ett naturmaterial. Darfor kan det upptrida avvikelser i farg, struktur och form, som inte utgor nagon kvalitetsbrist. Kan torkas av
4 med fuktad trasa.Anvind inga rengdringsmedel.
SL Navodilo za montaZo: Kuhinja-igraca, S Prosimo, montao izvedite po vrstnem redu, po navedenih Sevilkah. Prosimo redno preverjajte, Ce so vijaki trdno priviti. Nesestavljene dele varno shranite, da ne bodo dostopni
lesena (MDF), s stroji Miele otrokom. Omejena garancija: Les je naravni material. Mozna so odstopanja barve, strukture in oblike, kar pa ne vpliva na kakovost izdelka. Rosa, ki se obrse. Prosimo, ne uporabljajte
g Cistil za CiScenje igrace.

EN WARNING! NOT SUITABLE FOR CHILDREN UNDER THREE YEARS. Contains small parts and/or small ~ DE  ACHTUNG! NICHT FUR KINDER UNTER DREI JAHREN GEEIGNET. Kleinteile und/oder

parts that can be torn off and may, for example, be swallowed. Choking hazard. Do not sit on the toy! abreiBbare Kleinteile enthalten, die zB. verschluckt werden konnten. Erstickungsge-
Must be assembled by an adult. Please keep non-assembled parts away from children. Please keep fahr. Nicht auf das Spielzeug setzen! Zusammenbau durch erwachsene Person
the supplied address and information. erforderlﬁch. Nicht zusammengebaute Teile von Kindern fernhalten. Adresse und
FR  ATTENTION ! NE CONVIENT PAS AUX ENFANTS DE MOINS DE TROIS ANS. Contient des éléments de Informationen aufbewafren. ) )
petite taille et/ou arrachables pouvant par exemple étre avalés. Danger détouffement. Ne pas  ES  jADVERTENCIA! NO CONVIENE PARA NINOS MENORES DE TRES ANOS. Contiene piezas pequenas y/o piezas
s'asseoir sur le jouet! Montage a faire par un adulte. Tenir les éléments non montés hors de la portée pequefias desmontables que p.ej. pueden seringeridas. Peligro de asfixia.jNo sentarse en el juguete! Requiere
des enfants. Adresse et informations a conserver. montaje por parte dg un adulto. Mantener las piezas no montadas fuera del alcanze de los ninos. Guardar la
NL WAARSCHUWING! NIET GESCHIKT VOOR KINDEREN JONGER DAN DRIE JAAR. Bevat kleine direccion einformaciones i
onderdelen en/of afscheurbare kleine onderdelen, die bijv.ingeslikt kunnen worden. Verstikkingsge- 1T AVVERTENZA! NON ADATTO A BAMBINI DI ETA INFERIORE A TRE ANNI per la presenza di piccole parti che
vaar. Niet op het speelgoed gaan zitten. In elkaar bouwen moet door een volwassene gebeuren. Niet potrebbero essere ingerite e/o inalate. Pericolo di soffocamento. Non sedersi sul giocattolo! [l montaggio deve
inelkaar gezette onderdelen bij de kinderen weghouden. Adres en informatie bewaren. essere effettuato dg una persona a.dulta. Tenere i pezzi smontati fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Conservare
RU MPELVTPEXLEHVE! HE MPENHASHAYEHO AT [IETEV BO3PACTOM [0 36 MECALIEB. Conepor findirzzo delabbricante el oglio informativo.
MefIKVie Wiu OTHenAeMble [eTanu, KOTopble, Harpumep, MoryT GbiTb mpormodeHbl. Onachocts  PT - ATENCAO! CONTRAINDICADO PARA CRIANCAS COM MENOS DE 3 ANOS. Contém pegas pequenas e/ou pecas
yyweHns. He cTaBuTb Ha urpyuky! Coopka JOMKHA OCYLLECTBAATLCA B3pochbiMu. He pasaiiTe pequenas que podem ser arrancadas podendo, por exemplo ser engolidas. Perigo de asfixia. Nao sentar-se no
[ETAM He CMOHTIPOBaHHble fieTany. COXpaHWTb afipec 1 yKa3aHuA. brinquedo! A montagem deve ser executada por uma pessoa adulta. Manter pecas ndo montadas afastadas
PL OSTRZEZENIEINIENADAJESIE DLA DZIECIWWIEKU PONIZE) 3 LAT.Zawieramale lub pozwalaigce se de ciangas. Guardar o endereqo e s informagGes
oderwac elementy, ktdre moglyby zostac np. potkniete. Niebezpieczenstwo uduszenia. Niesiadacna -~ EL  MPOEIAOTMOIHEH! AEN EINAI KATAAAHAO T1A MAIAIA KATQ TON TPION ETON. MepthapBdvovar pkpd
zabawce! Konieczny montaz przez dorosty osobe. Luzne elementy nalezy przechowywac z dala od Koppdrtio Ta omoial Ty, pmopei va Katamouv T maudid. Kivouvog mviyuou. Mny kaBeote mévw oto matyvidl H
dzieci. Zachowac adres i informacje do wykorzystania w przyszlosci. quvappo)\éyncn TIpértet va Yivetat ano §vr1A|Ksc Quhaooete Hakpid and nadid optipara, Ta omoia Gev
€S UPOZORNENINEVHODNE PRO DETI DO TRI LET. Obsahuje malé dil a/nebo oddélitené cést které elva ovapyiohoynjéve. QudEre T diedfvon karicmhnpogopies,
mohou déti spolknout. Nebezpeci uduseni. Nesedejte si na hracku! Sestaveni musi provést dospeld ~ HU  FIGYELMEZTETES! CSAK HAROM EVNEL IDOSEBB GYERMEKEK SZAMARA ALKALMAS. Lenyelhet6 és/vagy
osoba. Nesestavené dily nesméji prijit do styku s détmi. Adresu a informace uschovejte. letéphetd apro darabokat tartalmaz. Fulladdsveszély! A jatékra nem szabad ralilnil Az 6sszeszerelést felndttnek
SL OPOZORILO! NI PRIMERNO ZA OTROKE MLAJSE ODTREH LET, VSeije manjée infali |Om|jiVe dele ki ke" végeznie. Az Gsszeszereletlen darabokat gyermekek eldl tartsuk elzarva. A cimet és tudnivalokat meg kell
predstavljajo nevamost zausitja. Nevarnost zadusitve. Ne sedajte naigraco! lzdelek naj sestavi odrasla orizn. i i )
oseba. Nesestavljene dele vamno shrantite, da ne bodo dostopni otrokom. Shranite naslov in -~ SV VARNING! INTE LAMPLIG FOR BARN UNDER TRE AR. Innehaller smédelar och/eller delar som kan lossna, och
informacije. som till exempel skulle kunna svaljas. Risk for kvavning. Sitt inte pa leksaken! Hopséttningen maste géras aven
vuxen! Losa smadelar ska forvaras odtkomligt for bam. Spara adress och information.
e ST 06BA/QD23

@ L[| © | &




WA TNVQ|jaEiE|c~aaio|aai AUES| kibfqrkd|aor hKéCN===N===0PKMSKON===MUWPT
/ »

&

\

1X[ 1] 1X 1X[ 7
- T : 1x 1x @ 1x 1x @ ; m

1x- 1x@ 1x 1x 1X
. . . _ I -

1x
ol - 1X

1X[19) 1X[20] 1x 1X[22)
. i - ] i
1x 1x 1X[25 1X|26] N
o o - — . L
|
e e ]
o)

1X[31] 1X[32] 3X

45mm
40mm
35mm
30mm

25mm

20mm

15mm

10mm
5mm

Omm

@2\

- EEEEEEN



